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                                         ATTACHMENT E 

 
ANSI ASC C63/SC-1 Membership Roster – May 2016 

 

 

Name Address Phone/e-mail Fax No. 

Arthurs, Mark Sony Electronics 
16530 Via Esprillo 
San Diego, CA 92127 

858-942-2673 
 
Mark.arthurs@am.sony.com 

 

Attayi, Masud Blackberry Corp. 
440 Phillip Street 
Waterloo, Ontario 
N2L 5R9 Canada 

519-888-7465 x72442 
519-589-6906 (cell) 
 
mattayi@blackberry.com 

519-888-6906 

Chen, Zhong 
(Chair SC-1) 

ETS-Lindgren 
1301 Arrow Point Drive 
Cedar Park, TX 78613 

512-531-6452 
Zhong.Chen@ets-lindgren.com 

 

DeLisi, Bob UL  
1285 Walt Whitman Road  
Melville, NY 11747 

631-546-2452 (direct) 
631-271-6200 Ext. 22452 
(main) 631-255-9418 (cell) 
bob.delisi@ul.com 

 

Elliott, Mac Advanced Compliance Solutions, Inc. 
3998 FAU Boulevard, Suite 310 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 

561-961-5585 ext. 156 
melliott@acstestlab.com 
 

 

Ghizzone, Dean Northwest EMC 
22975 NW Evergreen Pkwy. 
Hillsboro, OR  97124 

503-844-4066 
dghizzone@nwemc.com 

 

Griffin, Andy Cisco Systems 
170 West Tasman Drive 
San Jose, CA 95134 

408-527-1810 
 
agriffin@cisco.com 

408-526-4184 

Harrington, Tim FCC  
7435 Oakland Mills Road 
Columbia, MD21046 

301-362-3039 
Teharrington@aol.com 

301-362-3290 

Heirman, Donald N. 
 

Don HEIRMAN Consultants, LLC 
143 Jumping Brook Road 
Lincroft, NJ  07738-1442 

732-741-7723 
 
d.heirman@ieee.org 

732-530-5695 

Hodes, Harry 
(Vice-Chair) 

Chief Engineer 
Bay Area Compliance Laboratory Corp. 
1274 Anvilwood Avenue 
Sunnyvale, CA 94089 

Office: 1-408-732-9126 x3048 
Cell: 1-360-303-4096 
harry.hodes@baclcorp.com 
hhhodes@yahoo.com 

 

Hoolihan, Daniel D. Hoolihan EMC Consulting 651-213-0966 651-213-0977 
(Chair C63)        P.O. Box 367 651-269-3569 (cell)  
 Lindstrom, MN  55045 danhoolihanemc@aol.com  

Howard, Mike Liberty Labs Inc. 
P. O. Box 230 
Kimballton, IA 51543 

712-773-2199 
mhoward@liberty-labs.com 

712-773-2299 

Jones, Steve FCC, Office of Engineering and Technology 
7435 Oakland Mills Road 
Columbia, MD  21046 

301-362-3056 
steve.jones@fcc.gov 
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Kiemel, Greg Northwest EMC 
22975 NW Evergreen Pkwy. 
Hillsboro, OR  97124 

503-844-4066 
gkiemel@nwemc.com 

 
 

Klinger, Jeff Compatible Electronics, Inc. 
20621 Pascal Way 
Lake Forest, California 92630  

949-587-0400 work 
jlinkger@celectronics.com 

949-587-0476 

Kuczynski, Victor 
 

Vican Electronics 
2721 Markham Road, Unit 36 
Scarborough, Ontario 
Canada M1X 1L5 

416-930-7828 cell 
416-412-2111 work 
 
vican@on.aibn.com 

416-412-7760 

Lombardi, Rick Visteon Corporation 
One Visteon Center Drive 
Building 35.1.019 
Van Buren Twp., MI 48111 

734-710-8566 
  
rlombar1@visteon.com 
 

 

Long, Randy Laboratory Accreditation Bureau 
11617 Coldwater Road Suite 101 
Fort Wayne, IN 46845 

260-637-2705 
 
rlong@l-a-b.com 

260-637-2791 
 

Nixon, Jason Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada/Government of 
Canada 

613-990-6551 (work)  
613-618-3193 (cell) 
Jason.Nixon@canada.ca  

 

O’Dwyer, Michael Apple Inc. 
1 Infinite Loop, M/S 91-1EMC 
Cupertino, CA 95014 

408-674-9743 
Odwyer.m@apple.com 

 

Pettit, Ghery Pettit EMC Consulting 
3131 Leeward Ct, NW 
Olympia, WA 98502 

360-790-9672 
ghery@pettitemcconsulting.com  
 

 

Potts, Nate Liberty Labs, Inc. 
1346 Yellowwood Road 
Kimballton, Iowa  51543 

712-773-2199 
 
npotts@liberty-labs.com 

712-773-2299 

Samoto, Mits Liberty Labs Asia, Inc. 
Namamugi  1-1-22, Tsurumi, 
Yokohama, 230-0052, Japan 

+81-45-500-1280 
 
samoto-m@sanda.co.jp 

+81-45-503-
6550 

Schaefer, Werner Schaefer Associates 
2 Pepper Creek Way 
Novato, CA 94947 

Office: (415) 898-1556 
Cell: (415) 515-4768 
wernerschaefer@comcast.net 

 
 
 

Sigouin, Dan DHS 
TBD 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada 
 

ds@dhsemc.com  

Silberberg, Jeffrey FDA Center for Devices &  
Radiological Health 
Bldg. 62, Room 4216 
10903 New Hampshire Ave. 
Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 

301-796-2584 
 
Jeffrey.silberberg@fda.hhs.gov 

301-796-9931 

Umbdenstock, Don Tyco Retail Solutions 
6600 Congress Ave. 
Boca Raton, FL 33487 

561-912-6440 
 
djumbdenstock@tycoint.com 
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Wall, Art RRC, Inc. 
506 Bay Drive 
Stevensville, MD 21666 

Office: 410-643-1649 
Cell: 410-924-1070 
artwall43@gmail.com 

 

Ward, Dennis PC Test 
6660 Dobbin Rd 
Columbia MD 21045 

509-863-6357 
 
dward@pctestlab.com 

 

Whitesell, Stephen Whitesell Consulting LLC 
2 Shannon Court 
Howell, NJ 07731 

732-751-1079 
 
swhitesell@ieee.org 

 

Zainal, Khairul A. LS Research 
W66 N220 Commerce Court. 
Cedarburg, WI. 53012 

262-421-4403 
Cell: 414-899-0138 
kzainal@lsr.com 

 

Zimmerman, David Spectrum EMC Consulting, LLC 
3238 Black Oak Drive 
Eagan, MN 55121 

651-327-8362 
dzimmerman@spectrumemc.c
om 

 

O’Neil, Janet 
(Secretary SC-1) 
(non-voting) 

ETS-Lindgren 
22316 NE 19th Street 
Sammamish, WA 98074 

Office: 425-868-2558 
Cell: 425-443-8106  
j.n.oneil@ieee.org 

 

 

mailto:dward@pctestlab.com

